©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
June, 2016 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
NZ3F2V4T1/D
NZ3FxxxT1G Series,
SZNZ3FxxxT1G Series
Zener Voltage Regulators
800 mW SOD−323FL Surface Mount

C Max. Capacitance @VR = 0 and f = 1 MHz
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted, VF = 1.3 V Max. @ IF = 10 mA for all types)
Device*
Device
Marking
Zener Voltage (Note 2) Zener Impedance Leakage Current
�VZ
(mV/k)
@ IZT
C
@ VR = 0
f = 1 MHzVZ (Volts) @ IZT
ZZT
@ IZT ZZK @ IZK IR @ VR
Min Nom Max mA � � mA �A Volts Min Max pF
NZ3F2V4T1G 2.2 2.4 2.6 5 120 1000 0.5 50 1.0 −3.5 0 450
NZ3F4V7T1G 4.4 4.7 5.0 5 100 800 0.5 3 2.0 −3.5 0.2 260
NZ3F5V1T1G 4.8 5.1 5.4 5 80 500 0.5 2 2.0 −2.7 1.2 225
NZ3F5V6T1G 5.2 5.6 6.0 5 60 200 0.5 1 2.0 −2.0 2.5 200
NZ3F9V1T1G 8.5 9.1 9.6 5 45 240 0.5 0.2 7.0 3.8 7.0 130
NZ3F10VT1G 9.4 10 10.6 5 40 175 0.5 0.1 8.0 4.5 8.0 130
NZ3F12VT1G 11.4 12 12.7 5 60 220 0.5 0.1 8.0 6.0 10 130
NZ3F15VT1G 14.3 15 15.8 5 100 220 0.5 0.05 10.5 9.2 13 110
NZ3F18VT1G 16.8 18 19.1 5 60 290 0.5 0.05 12.6 12.4 16 100
NZ3F33VT1G 31 33 35 2 140 310 0.5 0.05 23.2 27.4 33.4 70
NZ3F47VT1G 44 47 50 2 150 500 0.5 0.05 32.9 42.0 51.8 40
NZ3F75VT1G 70 75 79 2 155 780 0.5 0.05 52.5 73.4 88.6 35
*Includes SZ-prefix devices where applicable.
2. Zener voltage is measured with a pulse test current IZ at an ambient temperature of 25°C.
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TEMPERATURE (°C)